
 
ADDENDUM THREE 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
Date:  December 29, 2014  
 
To:  All Bidders  
 
From:  Robert Thompson/Nancy Storant, Buyers 

State Purchasing Bureau 
 
RE:  Addendum for RFP Number 4827 Z1  
  to be opened January 16, 2015 at 2:00 p.m. Central Time 
 
 

Questions and Answers 
Following are the questions submitted and answers provided for the above mentioned Request For 
Proposal. The questions and answers are to be considered as part of the Request For Proposal.  It 
is the Bidder’s responsibility to check the State Purchasing Bureau website for all addenda or 
amendments. 
 

QUESTIONS ANSWERS 

1. Is there an estimated budget or value 
for the Elevator Maintenance and 
Repair Services contract? Or, what 
was the last contract's value? 

The estimated budget or value for the 
Elevator Maintenance and Repair for the 
initial 36 month term of the contract is as 
follows (budget does not include parts or 
service outside of the project description and 
scope of work); 

NSOB, 301 Centennial Mall S. $140,517.80 

Lincoln Parking Garage South, 1401 L St. $  41,600.48 

Lincoln Parking Garage East, 1501 M St. $  41,600.48 

TSBC, 1400 M St. $ 16,425.36 

501 Building, 501 S. 14th St. $ 45,048.96 

Governor’s Residence, 1425 H St. $   7,761.60 

State Lab, 3701 S. 14th St. $   9,870.48 

Whitehall, 5903 Walker Ave. $   7,272.00 

Executive Building, 521 S. 14th St. $   9,324.00 

1526 K St. $ 14,040.00 

Ferguson Center, 700 S. 16th St. $       645.00 

NDOR 5001 S. 14th St. $    8.800.00  
  combined 

NDOR 1400 Hwy 2 

NDOR 1500 Hwy 2 

NDOR 1600 Hwy 2 

NDOR District 1 Office, 302 Superior St. $    2,700.00 
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QUESTIONS ANSWERS 

2. Under IV #3 page 37 Analysis and 
Adjustments could you explain or 
clarify, elevators at NSOB are Relay 
logic and difficult adjust. 

Elevators are relay logic and can be adjusted 
with proper tools and trained technicians. The 
traffic study is still required regardless of the 
adjustability of the equipment to see what 
improvements could be made in the future.  

3. NSOB elevators have several drive 
sheares that need replaced. Is the 
current contract full maint. If so is 
current provider scheduled to 
replace? “See attached picture” 

 

The current contract does not include the 
replacement of this equipment. There is not a 
schedule for replacement at this time, but if 
replacement is recommended, this can be 
coordinated with the State after the contract 
has been awarded.   

Parts and labor would be subject to the hourly 
rate and percentage off list price as provided 
on the Cost Sheet (Attachment A) and would 
not be considered part of the monthly rate. 

 

 

 
This addendum will become part of the proposal and should be acknowledged with the Request For 
Proposal. 
 
 


